1220-03-212-036 A.P.N. #

R.P.T.T. \$\_ 0 ESCROW NO. 050302429 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS BELOW

0657995 10/17/2005 03:00 PM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 16.00 BK-1005 PG- 7422 RPTT: # 5 

DOC #

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ROBIN K. BERNHARD **42 AZALEA AVENUE** FAIRFAX, CA 94930

(Space Above for Recorder's Use Only)

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ELLEN K. BERNHARD, a married woman and spouse of within Grantee

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to ROBIN K. BERNHARD, a married man as his sole and separate property

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the DOUGLAS State of Nevada, bounded and described as: County of

## SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATE: October 15, 2005

unhard

STATE OF Nevada	}
COUNTY OF_	_}
This instrument was acknow by ELLEN K. BERN	ledged before me on_ HARD

Signature

Notary Public (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

State of California	1	
County of MARIN	} ss.	
On 10/15/65 , before	TITLE, YUKIO A. JOHNSON  Name and Tale of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Natery Public)  K. BERNHARD  Namo(s) of Signer(s)	_,
personally appearedE//EN	K. BERNHARD  Namo(s) of Signer(s)	arl
	☐ personally known to me  ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfacto	h
	evidence	1
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/s	re
VARIO A JOHNSON Commission # 18964	subscribed to the within instrument as	nd
Andry Public - Collice	the same in his/her/theff authorize	эd
Marin County My Comm. Expires Jul 16	capacity(ies), and that by bis/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	eir or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person	
La	acted, executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand-and official seal	
	Chilin Column	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	_
	OPTIONAL -	
Though the information below is not rec	quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document	t
and could prevent fraudulent	LIGHTON MIC LOCATOMINALE OF MICE LOSING CHECKEN ASSESSMENT	
and could prevent fraudulent Description of Attached Docum	nent \	
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:	\ \ \ \ \	
and could prevent fraudulent Description of Attached Docum	nent \	
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:  Document Date: 10/15/65	Number of Pages:	-
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:  Document Date: 10/15/65  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:	
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:  Document Date: 10/15/65	Number of Pages:	PRIN
and could prevent fraudulent  Description of Attached Docum  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date: 10/15/65  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:  Individual	Number of Pages:	₹
and could prevent freudulent  Description of Attached Docum  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date: 10/15/65  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages:  Night Thurse of Signer To, of mumb	₹
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Document Date:  Document Date:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited  Attorney in Fact	Number of Pages:  Night Thurse of Signer To, of mumb	₹
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Document:  Document Date:  Document:  Document:  Document:  Document: Docu	Number of Pages:  Night Thurse of Signer To, of mumb	₹
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Document Date:  Document Date:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited  Attorney in Fact	Number of Pages:  Night Thurse of Signer To, of mumb	₹

© 1999 Neglanzi Notury Association • \$350 De Soto Avis., P.O. Don 2402 • Chateworth, CA 9:813-8402 • www.nationelingery.org

Prod. No. 5907

Rect. ar, Cali You-Free 1-800-076-8827



## **EXHIBIT "A"**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

050302429 ESCROW NO.:

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS described as follows:

Lot 36, Block F, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-047, Planned Unit Development for Arbor Gardens, Phase 3, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on November 19, 2004, Book 1104, Page 9523, as Document No. 629883, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded August 30, 2005 in Book 0805, Page 14668, Document No. 653714.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1220-03-212-036

0657995 Page: 3 Of 3 10/17/2005

BK- 1005 PG- 7424